Latest Date of Payment Resulting from Additional Securities Subscription :  15 March 2024
Allotment Date of Additional Shares Purchase Subscription : 18 March 2024
Fully Payment Date by the Standby Buyer : 20 March 2024
Refund Date of Additional Shares purchase subscription  : 20 March 2024

 LIMITED PUBLIC OFFERING

Types of Offering : Capital Increase with Pre-Emptive Rights
Nominal value : Rp20 (twenty Rupiah)
Exercise Price : Rp2,600 (two thousand six hundred Rupiah) per share
Conversion Ratio : 10,000,000,000 : 3,213,591,453
Ownership Dilution : mounting to 24,32% (twenty-four point thirty-two percent)
Recording Date to Obtain
HMETD

:   29 February 2024

Securities Listing date at IDX : 4 March 2024
Trade Period of HMETD : 4 – 13 March2024
HMETD Exercise Period : 4 – 13 March 2024
Recording  : IDX

If HMETD offered in this PMHMETD II are fully exercised by the shareholders of the Company, thus the capital structure and
the composition of the shareholders of the Company after PMHMETD II in proforma will be as follows:

Before PMHMETD II  After PMHMETD II

 Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
Rp20 per share

% Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
Rp20 per share

%

Authorized Capital 15,000,000,000 300,000,000,000  15,000,000,000 300,000,000,000

Issued and Fully Paid-up Capital

SMBC 7.132.311.297 142.646.225.940 88,53% 9.424.344.759 188.486.895.180 88,53%
PT Bank Central Asia Tbk 83.052.408 1.661.048.160 1,03% 109.742.058 2.194.841.160 1,03%
PT Bank Negara Indonesia (Persero) Tbk 12.007.137 240.142.740 0,15% 15.865.740 317.314.800 0,15%
Ongki Wanadjati Dana 860.804 17.216.080 0,01% 1.137.431 22.748.620 0,01%
Merisa Darwis 222.358 4.447.160 0,00% 293.814 5.876.280 0,00%
Henoch Munandar 173.756 3.475.120 0,00% 229.594 4.591.880 0,00%

Hanna Tantani 148.154 2.963.080 0,00% 195.764 3.915.280 0,00%
Dini Herdini 118.572 2.371.440 0,00% 156.676 3.133.520 0,00%
Darmadi Sutanto 89.120 1.782.400 0,00% 117.759 2.355.180 0,00%
Kaoru Furuya 3.000 60.000 0,00% 3.964 79.280 0,00%
Public (each <5%) 827.828.065 16.556.561.300 10,27% 1.093.858.189 21.877.163.780 10,27%

Total Issued and Fully Paid-up
Capital

8.056.814.671 161.136.293.420 100,00% 10.645.945.748 212.918.914.960 100,00%

Total Portfolio Shares  6.943.185.329 138.863.706.580  4.354.054.252 87.081.085.040

If HMETD offered in this PMHMETD II exercised by all shareholders of the Company unless the public, while the remaining
new shares not exercised by the public purchased by SMBC as the Standby Buyer, thus the capital structure and the
composition of the shareholders of the Company after PMHMETD II in proformas will be as follows:

4

Before PMHMETD II  After PMHMETD II

 Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
Rp20 per share

% Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
Rp20 per share

%

Authorized Capital 15,000,000,000 300,000,000,000  15,000,000,000 300,000,000,000

Issued and Fully Paid-up Capital

SMBC 7.132.311.297 142.646.225.940 88,53% 9.690.374.883 193.807.497.660 91,02%
PT Bank Central Asia Tbk 83.052.408 1.661.048.160 1,03% 109.742.058 2.194.841.160 1,03%
PT Bank Negara Indonesia (Persero) Tbk 12.007.137 240.142.740 0,15% 15.865.740 317.314.800 0,15%

Ongki Wanadjati Dana 860.804 17.216.080 0,01% 1.137.431 22.748.620 0,01%
Merisa Darwis 222.358 4.447.160 0,00% 293.814 5.876.280 0,00%
Henoch Munandar 173.756 3.475.120 0,00% 229.594 4.591.880 0,00%
Hanna Tantani 148.154 2.963.080 0,00% 195.764 3.915.280 0,00%
Dini Herdini 118.572 2.371.440 0,00% 156.676 3.133.520 0,00%
Darmadi Sutanto 89.120 1.782.400 0,00% 117.759 2.355.180 0,00%
Kaoru Furuya 3.000 60.000 0,00% 3.964 79.280 0,00%
Public (each <5%) 827.828.065 16.556.561.300 10,27% 827.828.065 16.556.561.300 7,78%

Total Issued and Fully Paid-up Capital  8.056.814.671 161.136.293.420 100,00% 10.645.945.748 212.918.914.960 100,00%

Total Portfolio Shares  6.943.185.329 138.863.706.580  4.354.054.252 87.081.085.040

By taking into account that the number of new shares issued in this PMHMETD II in total amounting to 2,589,131,077 (two
billion five hundred eighty-nine million one hundred thirty-one thousand seventy-seven) shares, thus the Shareholders not
exercising their rights to buy the new shares offered in this PMHMETD II might experience the decrease of shares ownership
percentage (dilution) in the maximum amount of 24,32% (twenty-four point thirty-two percent).

 THE  APPROPRIATION OF THE FUNDS OBTAINED FROM THE PUBLIC OFFERING

The funds resulted from the exercise of PMHMETD II, after deducted by the emission fees, all will be used by the Company